Terms and Conditions for JinxPink Limited

1. Introduction

- These Terms and Conditions ("Terms") govern the use of JinxPink Limited's iGaming software ("Software") and services ("Services") provided to business clients ("Client" or "You").
- By using our Software and Services, you agree to be bound by these Terms.

2. License Grant

• [Your Company Name] grants the Client a non-exclusive, non-transferable, limited license to use the Software and Services for commercial purposes as agreed upon.

3. Use of Software

- The Client shall use the Software in accordance with the documentation and shall not:
- Copy, modify, or create derivative works based on the Software.
- Reverse engineer, decompile, or disassemble the Software.

4. Payment Terms

- Fees for the Software and Services will be as per the agreed-upon pricing structure.
- Payments are due within 14 days of invoicing.

5. Confidentiality

• Both parties agree to maintain the confidentiality of any proprietary information received during the course of the agreement.

6. Data Protection

• The Client is responsible for complying with all applicable data protection laws in relation to the personal data processed through the use of the Software.

7. Warranties and Disclaimers

- JinxPink Limited warrants that the Software will perform substantially in accordance with the documentation.
- No other warranties are expressed or implied.

8. Limitation of Liability

• JinxPink Limited's liability under these Terms shall be limited to the amount paid by the Client for the Software and Services.

9. Termination

• Either party may terminate the agreement with written notice if the other party breaches these Terms and fails to correct the breach within a specified period.

10. Governing Law

• These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Belize.

11. Amendments

• JinxPink Limited reserves the right to amend these Terms at any time with notice to the Client.

12. Contact Information

• For any inquiries or notices required under these Terms, please contact at the following address support@redcat88.com